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FAR No. 1-A
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Department :

Agency/Entity :

Operating Unit :

Organization Code (UACS) :

Fund Cluster :

X Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

01 - Regular Agency Fund

Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)

16 008 0300017

Regional Office - IVB

Professional Regulation Commission

SUMMARY 38,685,000.00 723,777.77 39,408,777.77 38,685,000.00 0.00 0.00 723,777.77 39,408,777.77 9,885,317.26 10,600,480.69 0.00 0.00 20,485,797.95 9,373,240.27 9,356,828.42 0.00 0.00 18,730,068.69 0.00 18,922,979.82 1,566,841.97 188,887.29

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 17,153,296.86 0.00 17,689,178.69 0.0036,409,317.52105,317.5236,304,000.00 36,409,317.52 9,505,629.82 9,214,509.01 0.00 0.000.008,159,744.038,993,552.83 1,566,841.9736,304,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 105,317.52 18,720,138.83

Personnel Services 11,866,745.53 0.00 12,945,916.83 0.0025,308,000.000.0025,308,000.00 25,308,000.00 5,477,830.57 6,884,252.60 0.00 0.000.006,827,467.845,039,277.69 495,337.6425,308,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 12,362,083.17

Salaries and Wages 9,123,474.64 0.00 10,226,191.84 0.0019,842,000.000.0019,842,000.00 19,842,000.00 4,827,656.62 4,788,151.54 0.00 0.000.004,763,461.714,360,012.93 492,333.5219,842,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 9,615,808.16

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 9,123,474.64 0.00 10,226,191.84 0.0019,842,000.000.0019,842,000.00 19,842,000.00 4,827,656.62 4,788,151.54 0.00 0.000.004,763,461.714,360,012.93 492,333.5219,842,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 9,615,808.16

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 19,842,000.00 0.00 19,842,000.00 19,842,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,842,000.00 4,827,656.62 4,788,151.54 0.00 0.00 4,360,012.939,615,808.16 4,763,461.71 0.00 0.00 9,123,474.64 0.00 10,226,191.84 492,333.52 0.00

Other Compensation 2,503,301.13 0.00 2,396,580.73 0.004,902,700.00(5,300.00)4,908,000.00 4,902,700.00 556,028.50 1,950,090.77 0.00 0.000.001,918,181.82585,119.31 2,818.144,908,000.00 0.00(5,300.00) 0.00 0.00 2,506,119.27

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 362,301.13 0.00 380,818.18 0.00745,937.451,937.45744,000.00 745,937.45 181,028.50 184,090.77 0.00 0.000.00181,181.82181,119.31 2,818.14744,000.00 0.001,937.45 0.00 0.00 365,119.27

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 744,000.00 1,937.45 745,937.45 744,000.00 1,937.45 0.00 0.00 745,937.45 181,028.50 184,090.77 0.00 0.00 181,119.31365,119.27 181,181.82 0.00 0.00 362,301.13 0.00 380,818.18 2,818.14 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 201,000.00 0.00 48,000.00 0.00249,000.0069,000.00180,000.00 249,000.00 100,500.00 100,500.00 0.00 0.000.00100,500.00100,500.00 0.00180,000.00 0.0069,000.00 0.00 0.00 201,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 201,000.00 0.00 48,000.00 0.00249,000.0069,000.00180,000.00 249,000.00 100,500.00 100,500.00 0.00 0.000.00100,500.00100,500.00 0.00180,000.00 0.0069,000.00 0.00 0.00 201,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 180,000.00 69,000.00 249,000.00 180,000.00 69,000.00 0.00 0.00 249,000.00 100,500.00 100,500.00 0.00 0.00 100,500.00201,000.00 100,500.00 0.00 0.00 201,000.00 0.00 48,000.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 203,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00203,000.0017,000.00186,000.00 203,000.00 174,000.00 29,000.00 0.00 0.000.000.00203,000.00 0.00186,000.00 0.0017,000.00 0.00 0.00 203,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 186,000.00 17,000.00 203,000.00 186,000.00 17,000.00 0.00 0.00 203,000.00 174,000.00 29,000.00 0.00 0.00 203,000.00203,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 203,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 1,426,425.55 0.001,426,425.55(227,574.45)1,654,000.00 1,426,425.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,654,000.00 0.00(227,574.45) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 1,654,000.00 (227,574.45) 1,426,425.55 1,654,000.00 (227,574.45) 0.00 0.00 1,426,425.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,426,425.55 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 155,000.00 0.00155,000.000.00155,000.00 155,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00155,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 155,000.00 0.00 155,000.00 155,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 155,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 155,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 1,536,000.00 0.00 183,337.00 0.001,719,337.0065,337.001,654,000.00 1,719,337.00 0.00 1,536,000.00 0.00 0.000.001,536,000.000.00 0.001,654,000.00 0.0065,337.00 0.00 0.00 1,536,000.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 1,654,000.00 65,337.00 1,719,337.00 1,654,000.00 65,337.00 0.00 0.00 1,719,337.00 0.00 1,536,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,536,000.00 1,536,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,536,000.00 0.00 183,337.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 155,000.00 0.00155,000.000.00155,000.00 155,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00155,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 155,000.00 0.00 155,000.00 155,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 155,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 155,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 238,580.74 0.00 270,719.26 0.00509,300.001,300.00508,000.00 509,300.00 94,145.45 144,435.29 0.00 0.000.00144,435.2994,145.45 0.00508,000.00 0.001,300.00 0.00 0.00 238,580.74

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 27,000.00 0.00 10,300.00 0.0037,300.001,300.0036,000.00 37,300.00 9,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.000.0018,000.009,000.00 0.0036,000.00 0.001,300.00 0.00 0.00 27,000.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 36,000.00 1,300.00 37,300.00 36,000.00 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 37,300.00 9,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.0027,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 27,000.00 0.00 10,300.00 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 196,480.74 0.00 239,519.26 0.00436,000.000.00436,000.00 436,000.00 79,145.45 117,335.29 0.00 0.000.00117,335.2979,145.45 0.00436,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 196,480.74

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 436,000.00 0.00 436,000.00 436,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 436,000.00 79,145.45 117,335.29 0.00 0.00 79,145.45196,480.74 117,335.29 0.00 0.00 196,480.74 0.00 239,519.26 0.00 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 5010304000 15,100.00 0.00 20,900.00 0.0036,000.000.0036,000.00 36,000.00 6,000.00 9,100.00 0.00 0.000.009,100.006,000.00 0.0036,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 15,100.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 36,000.00 0.00 36,000.00 36,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,000.00 6,000.00 9,100.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.0015,100.00 9,100.00 0.00 0.00 15,100.00 0.00 20,900.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 1,389.02 0.00 52,425.00 0.0054,000.004,000.0050,000.00 54,000.00 0.00 1,575.00 0.00 0.000.001,389.020.00 185.9850,000.00 0.004,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,575.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 1,389.02 0.00 52,425.00 0.0054,000.004,000.0050,000.00 54,000.00 0.00 1,575.00 0.00 0.000.001,389.020.00 185.9850,000.00 0.004,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,575.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of
Service

5010499010 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 1,575.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,575.00 1,389.02 0.00 0.00 1,389.02 0.00 48,425.00 185.98 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499099 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 5,286,551.33 0.00 4,743,261.86 0.0011,101,317.52105,317.5210,996,000.00 11,101,317.52 4,027,799.25 2,330,256.41 0.00 0.000.001,332,276.193,954,275.14 1,071,504.3310,996,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 105,317.52 6,358,055.66

Traveling Expenses 554,552.47 0.00 458,340.50 0.001,137,300.00(16,700.00)1,154,000.00 1,137,300.00 435,168.50 243,791.00 0.00 0.000.00121,779.97432,772.50 124,407.031,154,000.00 0.00(16,700.00) 0.00 0.00 678,959.50

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 554,552.47 0.00 458,340.50 0.001,137,300.00(16,700.00)1,154,000.00 1,137,300.00 435,168.50 243,791.00 0.00 0.000.00121,779.97432,772.50 124,407.031,154,000.00 0.00(16,700.00) 0.00 0.00 678,959.50

Training and Scholarship Expenses 7,500.00 0.00 92,500.00 0.00100,000.000.00100,000.00 100,000.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.007,500.00 0.00100,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 7,500.00

Training Expenses 5020201000 7,500.00 0.00 92,500.00 0.00100,000.000.00100,000.00 100,000.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.007,500.00 0.00100,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 7,500.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,500.007,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,500.00 0.00 92,500.00 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 656,132.47 0.00 1,280,488.11 0.001,941,330.58(218,669.42)2,160,000.00 1,941,330.58 571,640.27 89,202.20 0.00 0.000.0089,202.20566,930.27 4,710.002,160,000.00 0.00(218,669.42) 0.00 0.00 660,842.47

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 432,055.27 0.00 809,772.23 0.001,246,537.5015,537.501,231,000.00 1,246,537.50 434,509.07 2,256.20 0.00 0.000.002,256.20429,799.07 4,710.001,231,000.00 0.0015,537.50 0.00 0.00 436,765.27

ICT Office Supplies 5020301001 0.00 52,815.00 52,815.00 0.00 52,815.00 0.00 0.00 52,815.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,815.00 0.00 0.00

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 1,231,000.00 (37,277.50) 1,193,722.50 1,231,000.00 (37,277.50) 0.00 0.00 1,193,722.50 434,509.07 2,256.20 0.00 0.00 429,799.07436,765.27 2,256.20 0.00 0.00 432,055.27 0.00 756,957.23 4,710.00 0.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 20,000.00 0.00 61,000.00 0.0081,000.000.0081,000.00 81,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.000.0020,000.000.00 0.0081,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment 5020321000 204,077.20 0.00 172,223.60 0.00376,300.80(54,699.20)431,000.00 376,300.80 137,131.20 66,946.00 0.00 0.000.0066,946.00137,131.20 0.00431,000.00 0.00(54,699.20) 0.00 0.00 204,077.20

Office Equipment 5020321002 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communications Technology
Equipment

5020321003 293,000.00 0.00 293,000.00 293,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 293,000.00 137,131.20 66,946.00 0.00 0.00 137,131.20204,077.20 66,946.00 0.00 0.00 204,077.20 0.00 88,922.80 0.00 0.00

Communications Equipment 5020321007 49,000.00 (49,000.00) 0.00 49,000.00 (49,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 5020321099 86,000.00 (5,699.20) 80,300.80 86,000.00 (5,699.20) 0.00 0.00 80,300.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,300.80 0.00 0.00
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Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books 5020322000 0.00 0.00 108,300.00 0.00108,300.00(140,700.00)249,000.00 108,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00249,000.00 0.00(140,700.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Furniture and Fixtures 5020322001 249,000.00 (140,700.00) 108,300.00 249,000.00 (140,700.00) 0.00 0.00 108,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 108,300.00 0.00 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 0.00 0.00 129,192.28 0.00129,192.28(38,807.72)168,000.00 129,192.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00168,000.00 0.00(38,807.72) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Utility Expenses 386,504.10 0.00 689,071.85 0.001,211,000.000.001,211,000.00 1,211,000.00 203,774.49 318,153.66 0.00 0.000.00248,945.19137,558.91 135,424.051,211,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 521,928.15

Water Expenses 5020401000 11,083.28 0.00 118,097.51 0.00131,000.000.00131,000.00 131,000.00 6,395.24 6,507.25 0.00 0.000.004,688.046,395.24 1,819.21131,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 12,902.49

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 375,420.82 0.00 570,974.34 0.001,080,000.000.001,080,000.00 1,080,000.00 197,379.25 311,646.41 0.00 0.000.00244,257.15131,163.67 133,604.841,080,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 509,025.66

Communication Expenses 52,000.00 0.00 214,700.00 0.00266,700.0016,700.00250,000.00 266,700.00 24,100.00 27,900.00 0.00 0.000.0027,900.0024,100.00 0.00250,000.00 0.0016,700.00 0.00 0.00 52,000.00

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 0.0080,000.000.0080,000.00 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0080,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 52,000.00 0.00 84,700.00 0.00136,700.0016,700.00120,000.00 136,700.00 24,100.00 27,900.00 0.00 0.000.0027,900.0024,100.00 0.00120,000.00 0.0016,700.00 0.00 0.00 52,000.00

Mobile 5020502001 60,000.00 16,700.00 76,700.00 60,000.00 16,700.00 0.00 0.00 76,700.00 24,100.00 27,900.00 0.00 0.00 24,100.0052,000.00 27,900.00 0.00 0.00 52,000.00 0.00 24,700.00 0.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.0050,000.000.0050,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0050,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary 58,200.00 0.00 57,800.00 0.00116,000.000.00116,000.00 116,000.00 29,100.00 29,100.00 0.00 0.000.0029,100.0029,100.00 0.00116,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 58,200.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 58,200.00 0.00 57,800.00 0.00116,000.000.00116,000.00 116,000.00 29,100.00 29,100.00 0.00 0.000.0029,100.0029,100.00 0.00116,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 58,200.00

General Services 2,763,587.29 0.00 813,430.30 0.003,606,986.94328,986.943,278,000.00 3,606,986.94 2,154,687.99 638,868.65 0.00 0.000.00609,101.832,154,485.46 29,969.353,278,000.00 0.00223,669.42 0.00 105,317.52 2,793,556.64

Other General Services 5021299000 2,763,587.29 0.00 813,430.30 0.003,606,986.94328,986.943,278,000.00 3,606,986.94 2,154,687.99 638,868.65 0.00 0.000.00609,101.832,154,485.46 29,969.353,278,000.00 0.00223,669.42 0.00 105,317.52 2,793,556.64

Other General Services 5021299099 3,278,000.00 328,986.94 3,606,986.94 3,278,000.00 223,669.42 0.00 105,317.52 3,606,986.94 2,154,687.99 638,868.65 0.00 0.00 2,154,485.462,793,556.64 609,101.83 0.00 0.00 2,763,587.29 0.00 813,430.30 29,969.35 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance 8,456.00 0.00 24,544.00 0.0033,000.000.0033,000.00 33,000.00 0.00 8,456.00 0.00 0.000.008,456.000.00 0.0033,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 8,456.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and 5021305000 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.004,000.000.004,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.004,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 5021305099 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 5021306000 8,456.00 0.00 18,544.00 0.0027,000.000.0027,000.00 27,000.00 0.00 8,456.00 0.00 0.000.008,456.000.00 0.0027,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 8,456.00

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 27,000.00 0.00 27,000.00 27,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,000.00 0.00 8,456.00 0.00 0.00 0.008,456.00 8,456.00 0.00 0.00 8,456.00 0.00 18,544.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Semi-Expendable 5021322000 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.002,000.000.002,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.002,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Furniture and Fixtures 5021322001 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 22,500.00 0.00 86,050.10 0.00117,000.000.00117,000.00 117,000.00 21,000.00 9,949.90 0.00 0.000.001,500.0021,000.00 8,449.90117,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 30,949.90

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 22,500.00 0.00 62,500.00 0.0085,000.000.0085,000.00 85,000.00 21,000.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.000.001,500.0021,000.00 0.0085,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 22,500.00

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 0.00 0.00 23,550.10 0.0032,000.000.0032,000.00 32,000.00 0.00 8,449.90 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 8,449.9032,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 8,449.90

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 777,119.00 0.00 1,026,337.00 0.002,572,000.00(5,000.00)2,577,000.00 2,572,000.00 580,828.00 964,835.00 0.00 0.000.00196,291.00580,828.00 768,544.002,577,000.00 0.00(5,000.00) 0.00 0.00 1,545,663.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 8,575.00 0.00 6,425.00 0.0015,000.00(5,000.00)20,000.00 15,000.00 4,420.00 4,155.00 0.00 0.000.004,155.004,420.00 0.0020,000.00 0.00(5,000.00) 0.00 0.00 8,575.00

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 768,544.00 0.00 1,019,912.00 0.002,557,000.000.002,557,000.00 2,557,000.00 576,408.00 960,680.00 0.00 0.000.00192,136.00576,408.00 768,544.002,557,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,537,088.00

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 2,557,000.00 0.00 2,557,000.00 2,557,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,557,000.00 576,408.00 960,680.00 0.00 0.00 576,408.001,537,088.00 192,136.00 0.00 0.00 768,544.00 0.00 1,019,912.00 768,544.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 2,381,000.00 0.00 2,381,000.00 2,381,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,381,000.00 379,687.44 767,511.43 0.00 0.00 1,147,198.87 379,687.44 578,624.14 0.00 0.00 958,311.58 0.00 1,233,801.13 0.00 188,887.29

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 2,381,000.00 0.00 2,381,000.00 2,381,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,381,000.00 379,687.44 767,511.43 0.00 0.00 1,147,198.87 379,687.44 578,624.14 0.00 0.00 958,311.58 0.00 1,233,801.13 0.00 188,887.29

C. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS 0.00 618,460.25 618,460.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 618,460.25 618,460.25 0.00 618,460.25 0.00 0.00 618,460.25 0.00 618,460.25 0.00 0.00 618,460.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 0.00 618,460.25 618,460.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 618,460.25 618,460.25 0.00 618,460.25 0.00 0.00 618,460.25 0.00 618,460.25 0.00 0.00 618,460.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Compensation 5010200000 0.00 618,460.25 618,460.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 618,460.25 618,460.25 0.00 618,460.25 0.00 0.00 618,460.25 0.00 618,460.25 0.00 0.00 618,460.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 618,460.25 0.00 0.00 0.00618,460.25618,460.250.00 618,460.25 0.00 618,460.25 0.00 0.000.00618,460.250.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 618,460.25 618,460.25

Peformance Based Bonus - Civilian 5010299014 0.00 618,460.25 618,460.25 0.00 618,460.250.00 0.00 618,460.25 0.00618,460.25 0.000.00 0.000.00 618,460.25618,460.25 0.00618,460.25 0.000.00 0.000.00

GRAND TOTAL 38,685,000.00 723,777.77 39,408,777.77 38,685,000.00 0.00 0.00 723,777.77 39,408,777.77 9,885,317.26 10,600,480.69 0.00 0.00 20,485,797.95 9,373,240.27 9,356,828.42 0.00 0.00 18,730,068.69 0.00 18,922,979.82 1,566,841.97 188,887.29

Certified Correct: Approved By:Recommending Approval By:Certified Correct:

ARCEL DENISE M. VALDEPEÑA DAVY ROSE F. FALCESO JANE R. SEVESES REYNALDO D. AGCAOILI
Budget Officer Accountant OIC, Finance and Administrative Division Regional Director
Date: July 10, 2024 11:05 AM Date: July 10, 2024 11:05 AM Date: July 12, 2024 09:18 AM Date: July 17, 2024 09:42 AM
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